
Fırat University 2024-2025 Academic Calendar 

This document provides the General Academic Calendar for Fırat University for the 2024-
2025 academic year, including Graduate Institutes, excluding the Faculty of Medicine, Faculty of 
Dentistry.  

 
 

Event Fall Semester Spring Semester 
Registration for International Students 
(Undergraduate & Associate Degrees) 

July 1, 2024 (Mon) – 
Nov 29, 2024 (Fri) - 

Registration for International Students (Graduate 
Degrees) 

July 1, 2024 (Mon) – 
Nov 29, 2024 (Fri) 

Jan 15, 2025 
(Wed) – Mar 31, 
2025 (Mon) 

Deadline for Special Student Applications 
(Outgoing) Sep 9, 2024 (Mon) Feb 3, 2025 

(Mon) 
Deadline for Special Student Applications 
(Incoming) Sep 20, 2024 (Fri) Feb 14, 2025 (Fri) 

Foreign Language Preparatory Program - Make-up 
& Exemption Exams 

Sep 12-13, 2024 (Thu-
Fri) - 

Turkish Proficiency Test for International Students Sep 24, 2024 (Tue) - 
Mandatory English Course Exemption Exam Sep 26, 2024 (Thu) - 
Start and End of Course Registration and Fee 
Payment Periods 

Sep 20-25, 2024 (Fri-
Wed) 

Feb 14-19, 2025 
(Fri-Wed) 

Course Periods Sep 30, 2024 (Mon) – 
Jan 15, 2025 (Wed) 

Feb 24, 2025 
(Mon) – Jun 18, 
2025 (Wed) 

Add-Drop Period 
 

Oct 9-11, 2024 (Wed-
Fri) 

 

Mar 5-7, 2025 
(Wed-Fri) 

 

Midterm Exam Week Nov 25, 2024 (Mon) – 
Dec 1, 2024 (Sun) 

Apr 14, 2025 
(Mon) – Apr 20, 
2025 (Sun) 

Final Exam Period Jan 16-26, 2025 (Thu-
Sun) 

Jun 19-29, 2025 
(Thu-Sun) 

Make-up Exam Period Feb 3-9, 2025 (Mon-
Sun) 

Jul 7-13, 2025 
(Mon-Sun) 

 


